PRODUCT WARRANTY AGREEMENT-INTERIOR FURNITURE

Warranty Coverage:

Pasargad Home warrants that all first quality products are free from manufacturing defect and will remain free from such defects during the Warranty Period with proof of purchase.

Warranty Period:

The original purchaser of Pasargad Home is protected against defective workmanship to frame or façade of furniture for a period of SIX (6) months from the date of invoice. If the furniture proves defective, Pasargad Home will replace or repair it, at our option and free of charge, provided it is returned promptly as directed, freight charges prepaid.

Warranty Claims:

In no event shall liability under this warranty exceed the original purchase price of the furniture. No deductions for repairs in field will be allowed without specific written authorization. This warranty does not apply to furniture damaged by accident, abuse, neglect or misuse, nor does it apply to unauthorized repairs. In the event of any apparent damages to the furniture, customer must take the furniture out of service immediately.

No warranty coverage is provided for impact damage, normal wear and tear, indentions, scratches, and surface damage caused by failure to protect and maintain furniture properly. No warranty coverage is provided for variations in color, grain or markings which are ordinary to natural products or which develop over time because of natural processes such as exposure to sunlight. No warranty coverage is provided for cushions, fabrics, pillows, COM fabrics and glass. This warranty is limited to first quality goods only.

No warranty coverage is provided for furniture that has been placed outdoors or exposed to the elements. Pasargad Home's interior products are designed and manufactured for indoor/interior use only.

See "Care and Maintenance" specifications for maintenance instructions. Improper or insufficient maintenance will void this warranty.

To Obtain Warranty Service:

If you suspect manufacturers defect, you must send photos, along with a written description of the defect, to the attention of Pasargad Home Warranty Department. Please include a copy of your dated invoice, keeping the original invoice for your records. No items will be accepted without written approval from the Pasargad Home Warranty Department. Returns not authorized by Pasargad Home may be refused.

45 Seaview Blvd ~ Port Washington, NY 11050

516-277-1010 ~ info@pasargadcarpets.com ~ www.pasargadhome.com